900258273 06/18/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Synergy Information Solutions		05/28/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Synergy Blue	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1026	
City:	Coachella	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92236	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4310392	PENG U WIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: info@trademarks411.com

Correspondent Name: Trademarks Information International LLC

3905 State St. #134 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Santa Barbara, CALIFORNIA 93105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Georg Washington
Signature:	/Georg Washington/
Date:	06/18/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Synergy Blue - AOR_Peng U Win#page1.tif source=Synergy Blue - AOR_Peng U Win#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005050 FRAME: 0658

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

WHEREAS Synergy Information Solutions, a California corporation, ("Assignor") with an address of 74-130 Country Club Dr Ste 101, Palm Desert CA 92260, has adopted, used and is using the mark(s) referenced in Schedule A attached hereto, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS Synergy Blue, a California limited liability company, ("Assignee") with an address of PO Box 1026, Coachella CA 92236, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Synergy Information Solutions,

Inc., Assignor

Rv· 💋

Name: Georg Washington

Thele: President

Date: 05/28/2013

Date: 05/28/2013

Synergy Blue, LLC, Assignee

By:

Name. Georg Washington

Title: Principal

SCHEDULE A

Mark Registration Number Registration Date

PENG U WIN 4310392 March 26, 2013

RECORDED: 06/18/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005050 FRAME: 0660